A quote for your consideration!

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with
your purchase decision. Please review your quote details below, then contact
your sales rep when you're ready to place your order.

Quote number:
3000019361461.1

Company name:
FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIV

Sales rep information:

Kevin Moore
KEVIN_C_MOORE@Dell.com
(800) 456-3355

Ext: 7237855

Pricing Summary

Item

Inspiron 7775

Dell Accessories

Quote date:
Nov. 9, 2017

Customer number:
112588483

Billing Information:

FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIV

OFFICE OF CONTROLLER
PO BOX 3091
BOCA RATON

FL 33431-0991
us
(954) 290-5306

Dell Preferred Account as low as $135.00 / month”

~See last page for financing details

Sales rep: Kevin Moore | 3000019361461.1

Total: $4,477.77

Quote expiration:

Dec. 9, 2017

Phone:
(954) 290-5306

Qty

Unit Price

$997.49

$247.55

Subtotal:

Shipping:
Environmental Fees:
Non-Taxable Amount:
Taxable Amount:
Estimated Tax:

Total:

Subtotal

$2,992.47

$1,485.30

$4,477.77
$0.00
$0.00
$4,477.77
$0.00
$0.00

$4,477.77
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Dear Customer,

Sales rep: Kevin Moore | 3000019361461.1

Your Quote is detailed below; please review the quote for product and information accuracy. If you find errors or desire
certain changes please contact me as soon as possible.

Regards,

Kevin Moore

Order this quote easily online through your Premier page, or if you do not have Premier, using Quote to Order

Shipping Group 1

Shipping Contact: Shipping phone: Shipping via:
PATRICIA MAJEWSKI (954) 290-5306 Second Day
SKU Description

210-ALLB

338-BLQZ

619-AHCY
370-ACSD
340-ASLG
400-AONI
401-AAXJ
490-BDPX

391-BDHC

429-AAMQ
555-BCYV

580-AFOK

570-AADI

450-AGCM

Inspiron 7775

Estimated delivery date: Nov. 13, 2017

Inspiron 7775

AMD Ryzen(TM) 5 1400 Processor (4C/8T, 10MB Cache, 3.4

GHz Precision Boost)

Windows 10 Home (64bit) English

8GB, DDR4,2400MHz (additional memory sold separately)

Infomation for SSD

128GB Solid State Drive

1TB 5400 rpm Hard Drive

AMD Radeon RX560 4GB GDDR5 (R17M-G1-90)

27-inch FHD (1920 x 1080) Anti-Glare Narrow Border
Display with Wide Viewing Angle (IPS)

Optical Drive not included

802.11ac + Bluetooth 4.1, Dual Band 2.4&5 GHz, 2x2
Dell Wireless Keyboard and Mouse-KM717

Mouse included with Keyboard

180W Adapter 7.4mm Lot 6

Shipping Address:
1314 SW 20TH ST
BOYNTON BEACH
FL 33426-5856

us

Unit Price Subtotal

$997.49 $2,992.47
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Sales rep: Kevin Moore | 3000019361461.1

450-AAHV Power Cord 1M (US) 3
379-BBPP No Power DVD 3
452-BCSO Pedestal Stand 3
811-BBBC Return Label 3
340-AGUD Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French) 3
389-BDQH Retail POD 3
658-BCUN Additional Software 3
340-BSGP AMD R5 Label 3
340-BSHF Packaging Inspiron 7775 3
389-BKKG Energy Star Label 3
332-1286 US Order 3
634-BJRU System Driver, Windows 3
340-ABRP Direct Ship 3
340-BSGQ Placemat Inspiron 7775 3
640-BBJB ODM Info 3
340-BSGO DW1820 802.11ac 2x2 + BT4.1 Driver 3
340-ACQQ No Option Included 3
998-CNMW Fixed Hardware Configuration 3
389-BUHT Regulatory Label 3
801-0772 Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Initial Year 3
801-0805 Mail In Service after Remote Diagnosis, 1 Year 3
658-BCSB Microsoft(R) Office 30 Days Trial 3
525-0033 McAfee LiveSafe Consumer 12 Month Subscription 3
658-BCCO McAfee 30day Trial 3
SKU Description Qty Unit Price Subtotal
Dell Accessories 6 $247.55 $1,485.30

Estimated delivery date: Dec. 1, 2017

A9168727 Dell 16 GB Certified Memory Module - 2RX8 SODIMM 2400 6
MHz
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Sales rep: Kevin Moore | 3000019361461.1

Subtotal: $4,477.77

Shipping: $0.00
Environmental Fees: $0.00
Estimated Tax: $0.00
Total: $4,477.77
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Sales rep: Kevin Moore | 3000019361461.1

Important Notes

Terms of Sale

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and
governed by the following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy
from Dell at your request: Dell's Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/terms-of-sale), which include a
binding consumer arbitration provision and incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy (www.dell.com/returnpolicy) and
Warranty (for Consumer warranties ; for Commercial warranties).

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, the terms of your service contract will
apply (Consumer;Commercial). If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use
of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of
the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type A (www.dell.com/AEULA)
and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type S (
www.dell.com/SEULA).

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety. Any terms and
conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, inconsistent or in conflict
with, the f oregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed
by Dell that expressly references such terms.

Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information

All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is based on the latest
information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel quotes and orders arising from
pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, including
your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate
reflects the correct Dell entity name: Dell Marketing L.P.

Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.

If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax_Department@dell.com.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your invoice. Dell
encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.
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