

# A quote for your consideration!

Total: \$4,477.77

Based on your business needs, we put the following quote together to help with your purchase decision. Please review your quote details below, then contact your sales rep when you're ready to place your order.

Quote number:	Quote date:	Quote expiration:
3000019361461.1	Nov. 9, 2017	Dec. 9, 2017
Company name:	Customer number:	Phone:
FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIV	112588483	(954) 290-5306
Sales rep information:	Billing Information:	
Kevin Moore KEVIN_C_MOORE@Dell.com (800) 456-3355 Ext: 7237855	FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIV OFFICE OF CONTROLLER PO BOX 3091 BOCA RATON FL 33431-0991 US (954) 290-5306	

## **Pricing Summary**

Item	Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
Inspiron 7775	3	\$997.49	\$2,992.47
Dell Accessories	6	\$247.55	\$1,485.30
Dell Preferred Account as low as \$135.00 / month^		Subtotal:	\$4,477.77
^See last page for financing details		Shipping:	\$0.00
	Envi	ironmental Fees:	\$0.00
	Non-	Taxable Amount:	\$4,477.77
		Taxable Amount:	\$0.00
		Estimated Tax:	\$0.00
		Total:	\$4,477.77

## Dear Customer,

Your Quote is detailed below; please review the quote for product and information accuracy. If you find errors or desire certain changes please contact me as soon as possible.

Regards,

Kevin Moore

Order this quote easily online through your Premier page, or if you do not have Premier, using Quote to Order

## Shipping Group 1

Shipping Contac PATRICIA MAJEW		Shipping phone: (954) 290-5306	Shipping via: Second Day		Shipping Addre 1314 SW 20TH S BOYNTON BEAC FL 33426-5856 US	Т
SKU	Descriptio	n		Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
	Inspiron 77	75		3	\$997.49	\$2,992.47
	Estimated o	delivery date: Nov. 13, 2017				
210-ALLB	Inspiron 77	75		3	-	-
338-BLQZ	AMD Ryzen GHz Precis	(TM) 5 1400 Processor (4C/8 ion Boost)	T, 10MB Cache, 3.4	3	-	-
619-AHCY	Windows 1	0 Home (64bit) English		3	-	-
370-ACSD	8GB, DDR4	,2400MHz (additional memor	y sold separately)	3	-	-
340-ASLG	Infomation	for SSD		3	-	-
400-AONI	128GB Soli	d State Drive		3	-	-
401-AAXJ	1TB 5400 r	pm Hard Drive		3	-	-
490-BDPX	AMD Radeo	on RX560 4GB GDDR5 (R17M-0	51-90)	3	-	-
391-BDHC		D (1920 x 1080) Anti-Glare N h Wide Viewing Angle (IPS)	arrow Border	3	-	-
429-AAMQ	Optical Dri	ve not included		3	-	-
555-BCYV	802.11ac +	Bluetooth 4.1, Dual Band 2.	4&5 GHz, 2x2	3	-	-
580-AFOK	Dell Wirele	ess Keyboard and Mouse-KM7 <sup>-</sup>	17	3	-	-
570-AADI	Mouse incl	uded with Keyboard		3	-	-
450-AGCM	180W Adap	oter 7.4mm Lot 6		3	-	-

450-AAHV	Power Cord 1M (US)	3	-	-
379-BBPP	No Power DVD	3	-	-
452-BCSO	Pedestal Stand	3	-	-
811-BBBC	Return Label	3	-	-
340-AGUD	Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide (English/French)	3	-	-
389-BDQH	Retail POD	3	-	-
658-BCUN	Additional Software	3	-	-
340-BSGP	AMD R5 Label	3	-	-
340-BSHF	Packaging Inspiron 7775	3	-	-
389-BKKG	Energy Star Label	3	-	-
332-1286	US Order	3	-	-
634-BJRU	System Driver, Windows	3	-	-
340-ABRP	Direct Ship	3	-	-
340-BSGQ	Placemat Inspiron 7775	3	-	-
640-BBJB	ODM Info	3	-	-
340-BSGO	DW1820 802.11ac 2x2 + BT4.1 Driver	3	-	-
340-ACQQ	No Option Included	3	-	-
998-CNMW	Fixed Hardware Configuration	3	-	-
389-BUHT	Regulatory Label	3	-	-
801-0772	Dell Limited Hardware Warranty Initial Year	3	-	-
801-0805	Mail In Service after Remote Diagnosis, 1 Year	3	-	-
658-BCSB	Microsoft(R) Office 30 Days Trial	3	-	-
525-0033	McAfee LiveSafe Consumer 12 Month Subscription	3	-	-
658-BCCO	McAfee 30day Trial	3	-	-
SKU	Description	Qty	Unit Price	Subtotal
	Dell Accessories	6	\$247.55	\$1,485.30
	Estimated delivery date: Dec. 1, 2017			
A9168727	Dell 16 GB Certified Memory Module - 2RX8 SODIMM 2400 MHz	6	-	-

Subtotal:	\$4,477.77
Shipping:	\$0.00
Environmental Fees:	\$0.00
Estimated Tax:	\$0.00
Total:	\$4,477.77

### **Important Notes**

### Terms of Sale

Unless you have a separate written agreement that specifically applies to this order, your order will be subject to and governed by the following agreements, each of which are incorporated herein by reference and available in hardcopy from Dell at your request: Dell's Terms of Sale (www.dell.com/learn/us/en/uscorp1/terms-of-sale), which include a binding consumer arbitration provision and incorporate Dell's U.S. Return Policy (www.dell.com/returnpolicy) and Warranty (for Consumer warranties ; for Commercial warranties).

If this purchase includes services: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, the terms of your service contract will apply (Consumer;Commercial). If this purchase includes software: in addition to the foregoing applicable terms, your use of the software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, and in the absence of such terms, then use of the Dell-branded application software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type A (www.dell.com/AEULA) and use of the Dell-branded system software is subject to the Dell End User License Agreement - Type S ( www.dell.com/SEULA).

You acknowledge having read and agree to be bound by the foregoing applicable terms in their entirety. Any terms and conditions set forth in your purchase order or any other correspondence that are in addition to, inconsistent or in conflict with, the f oregoing applicable online terms will be of no force or effect unless specifically agreed to in a writing signed by Dell that expressly references such terms.

#### Pricing, Taxes, and Additional Information

All product, pricing, and other information is valid for U.S. customers and U.S. addresses only, and is based on the latest information available and may be subject to change. Dell reserves the right to cancel quotes and orders arising from pricing or other errors. Please indicate any tax-exempt status on your PO, and fax your exemption certificate, including your Customer Number, to the Dell Tax Department at 800-433-9023. Please ensure that your tax-exemption certificate reflects the correct Dell entity name: **Dell Marketing L.P.** 

Note: All tax quoted above is an estimate; final taxes will be listed on the invoice.

#### If you have any questions regarding tax please send an e-mail to Tax\_Department@dell.com.

For certain products shipped to end-users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to your invoice. Dell encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.